
MGASDC
Organizational Directory

For fiscal year 7/1/22-6/30/23

Position Name Phone Email
President Anne Perreira 760-685-5472 anneperreira@gmail.com

(619) 252-7537 rob.oswalt@gmail.com 
760-628-7495 kmckee3846@gmail.com 
858-735-3451 djmcclay@gmail.com 
760-420-1455 liz@woodwardweb.net 
760-212-3657 cmejlj@gmail.com 
760-294-5771 rhfrey3@gmail.com
619-218-0000     bettycorvey@gmail.com

Controller
Parliamentarian
Election Committee 2022
New Class 2023
New Class Selection 2023
UC Support Group Representative 
Mentoring Connections Committee

Rob Oswalt 
Kathy McKee 
Donna McClay 
Liz Woodward 
Carol Morgan 
Robert Frey
Betty Corvey

1st Vice President: Public Outreach Heather Holland 619-884-8401 hheatherholland@gmail.com
Adaptive Gardening 760 518-9922 kblankinship1@gmail.com
Beginning Vegetable Gardening  (BVG)
Community Gardens Chair
Demonstration Garden Co-Chair
Demonstration Garden Co-Chair
Earth Friendly Gardens
Friendly, Inclusive Gardening
Grant Coordinator (Disbursements)
Growing Opportunities
Reminiscence Gardening Co-Chair
Reminiscence Gardening Co-Chair
School Gardens
School Gardens

Kathryn Blankenship 
Maria Mata
Walt Sandford 
Ellen Cadwallader 
Joan Martin
Dawn Standke 
Stephen Cantu 
Brenda Mannon 
Dayle Cheever 
Donna McClay 
Shelley Schwartz
Jon Lewis
Deanna Chandra

619-423-2327 maria_mata@msn.com 
619-838-9258 walt@sdcgn.org
760-672-3190 ellencad@gmail.com
619-461-8781 vamjm@sbcglobal.net 
858-538-8567 dstandke@gmail.com 
619-518-2267 cantu@cox.net
(619) 861-4839 mannonb2@gmail.com 
619-889-9709 dayle_cheever@yahoo.com 
858-735-3451     djmcclay@gmail.com
760-207-6839     stschwartz@cox.net 
760-612-0220 jonlewis.sd@aol.com 
440-915-1046 deannachandra@gmail.com

2nd Vice President: Volunteer Education Diana Drummey 619-787-9592 drummedge@att.net
Lynn Langley 
Mary Berube 
Susan Pransky 
Carol Graham 
Carol Stevens 
Sherry Goldman 
Diana Drummey 
Denise Jenkins 
Linda Stewart

858-538-9653     lynlangley@aol.com
619-794-6986 mjberube1@gmail.com
858-625-4448 smpransky@gmail.com
760-753-6757 navanax@aol.com
619-956-6128 castev@cox.net
858-395-0494 sherrillgoldman@sbcglobal.net 
619-787-9592 drummedge@att.net
858-254-9047 denisej110@gmail.com
858-361-6632 lbs60flowers@gmail.com

Cindy Sparks Bruecks 619-223-5515 plantsparks@gmail.com

Advanced Continuing Education 
(VCE) Master Class
Design Charrette
Exhibit Assignment
Exhibit Design 
Field Trips 
Book Club-co-chair
Book Club-co-chair
Hotline
Speaker's Bureau 
Tool Care Jodi Bay 760-889-1690 jodibay@roadrunner.com

3rd Vice President: Member Services DeLayne Harmon 619-920-0432 delayne@cox.net
Brew Masters Cindy Sparks Bruecks 619-223-5515 plantsparks@gmail.com
By-Laws Robert Frey 760-294-5771 rhfrey3@gmail.com
Garden Reps - Palomar Garden Club Carvill Veech 619-405-5769 carvill@san.rr.com
Garden Reps - SDBGF Laura Starr 619-517-0792 sdurbanedens@gmail.com
Historian Jessica McGee 619-584-6763 jl_mcgee@att.net
Monthly Speaker Selection DeLayne Harmon 619-920-0432 delayne@cox.net
Recertification & Recognitions Donna McClay 858-735-3451 djmcclay@gmail.com
Volunteer of the Month DeLayne Harmon 619-920-0432 delayne@cox.net
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4th Vice President: Communication Judy MacKenzie 951-232-5099 menzini@aol.com

 A/V Services Frank Borkat 619-462-8164 fborkat@gmail.com
Calendar (VMS) Len Schultz 858-586-0654 cfhlfs0@yahoo.com
Calendar (External Events) Len Schultz 858-586-0654 cfhlfs0@yahoo.com
Dig-It Editor Linda Goldman 619-520-3638 lgoldman@harrisgoldman.com
Digital Archivist Kriss Blumeyer 619-992-8228 kblumeyer65@yahoo.com
Garden Clippings Editor Jedidiah Diche jdiche87@gmail.com
Graphic Design OPEN
Photography Meredith French 619-201-8285 frenchmoon1942@gmail.com
Public Relations Catherine O'Connor 619-743-6654 catoconnor6@gmail.com
Social Media Leslie Crawford 619-920-8652 photoartz@aol.com
Webmaster Joe Boldt 858-272-0211 joe@bizqwick.com

5th Vice President: Financial Development Debbie Starke 816-591-1021 debbiestarke@gmail.com
Birdhouse - Administration Co-Chair Liz Schmitt 619-208-8118 lizschmitt79@gmail.com
Birdhouse - Gourd Co-Chair Pat Asakawa 858-566-6685 plaporte@ucsd.edu
Birdhouse - Wood Co-Chair Diana Drummey 619-787-9592 drummedge@att.net
Fall Event 2022-Plant Sale Ray Conser 619-417-4114 conser.ray@gmail.com
Fall Event 2022-Plant Sale Pam Zuckerman 619-204-9066 pbandz@cox.net
Garden Art Judy MacKenzie 951-232-5099 menzini@aol.com
Logo Wear Co-ordinator Lynn Beveridge 858-569-6549 lwqueenie@gmail.com
Logo Wear Co-ordinator Kim Kelso 760-594-0904 kimberleekelso600@gmail.com
MG Discounts Mary Helmick 619 871-5886 maryhhelmick@gmail.com
MG Partners manager Jocelyn Scott 619-857-5438 jscott92064@gmail.com
MG Partners manager Lynn Langley 619-987-7179 lynlangley@aol.com
MG Sales Support manager Liz Schmitt 619-208-8118 lizschmitt79@gmail.com
Plantmakers Co-Chair Leslie Crawford 619-920-8652 photoartz@aol.com
Plantmakers Co-Chair Mary Berube 619-794-6986 mjberube1@gmail.com
Spring Seminar Co-Chair 2023 Shelley Schwartz 760-207-6839 stschwartz@cox.net
Spring Seminar Co-Chair 2023 OPEN

Member at Large Carol Morgan 760-212-3657 cmejlj@gmail.com

Secretary Barbara Brink 858-952-4905 bbrink482@gmail.com

Treasurer Sharon Zornes 619-252-7537 sharonzornes@gmail.com
Registration (SUG & RegFox) Mo Price 760-436-2026 moaceae@gmail.com
Account Registration Brenda Mannon 619-861-4839 mannonb2@gmail.com
Square Support Len Schultz 858-586-0654 cfhlfs0@yahoo.com
Tallie Support (Expense Reimbursement) Sharon Zornes 760-468-2305 sharonzornes@gmail.com
Association Assets manager Yvonne Valenzuela 858-243-3474 yvsvalz@gmail.com

 MG Program Coordinator Leah Taylor 858-822-6932 leataylor@ucanr.edu

MG Advisor / County Director Dr Oli Gurmu Bachie 442 265-7700 obachie@ucanr.edu
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